
ANNEX 7. METHODOLOGICAL ASPECTS OF HEALTH SURVEYS

This annex shows part of the methodological information of the health surveys included in the
HIS/HES database. For each survey the name of the contact person(s) is also presented,
including -if applicable- phone and fax number and email-address.

 A01. AUSTRIA: FRAGEN ZUR GESUNDHEIT

Contact person:
Mrs. Jeannette Langgassner (TF-member)
tel:  +43 1 711 28 7262
fax: +43 1 711 28 8139
email: jeanette.langgassner@oestat.gv.at



A02. AUSTRIA: PERSONEN MIT KÖRPELICHEN BEEINTRÄCHTIGUNGEN

Contact person:
Mrs. Beatrix Wiedenhofer
tel:  +43 1 71128 / 7446
fax: +43 1 718 5060
e-mail: Beatrix.Wiederhofer@oestat.gv.at



B01. BELGIUM: GEZONDHEIDSENQUETE/ ENQUETE DE SANTE

Contact persons:
Prof. Dr. H. Van Oyen
tel:  + 32 2 642 50 37 / + 32 2 642 50 29
fax: + 32 2 642 54 10
e-mail: h.vanoyen@ihe.be

Dr. Jean Tafforeau (TF member)
tel:  + 32 2 642 57 71
fax: + 32 2 642 54 10
e-mail: tafforeau@ihe.be



CH01. SWITZERLAND: SCHWEIZERISCHE GESUNDHEITSBEFRAGUNG

Contact person:

Dr. Roland Calmonte
tel:  + 41 32 713 65 64
fax: + 41 32 713 63 82
e-mail: Roland.Calmonte@bfs.admin.ch

mailto:Roland.Calmonte@bfs.admin.ch


D01. GERMANY: FRAGEN ZUR GESUNTHEIT

Contact person:

Mr. Matthias Reister
tel: +49 (0)1888 643 8108 or 8158
fax: +49 (0)1888 643 8990
email: matthias.reister@statistik-bund.de
          gesundheitsstatistiken@statistik-bund.de

mailto:gesundheitsstatistiken@statistik-bund.de


D02. GERMANY: LEBENSSITUATION, UMWELT UND GESUNDHEIT

Contact person:

Mrs. Karla Gärtner
tel:  + 49 611 75 2692
fax: + 49 611 75 3960
Email: karla.gaertner@statistik-bund.de



D05. GERMANY: BUNDES GESUNDHEITSSURVEY

Contact persons:

Dr. Bärbel Bellach
tel:  + 49 30 4547 3102
fax: + 49 30 4547 3109

Dr. Thomas Ziese (TF member)
tel:  + 49 30 4547 3306
fax: + 49 30 4547 3109



DK01. DENMARK: SUNDHED OG SYGELIGHED I DANMARK

CONTACT PERSON:
Dr. Niels Kr. Rasmussen (TF member)
tel:  + 45 31 20 77 77
fax:  + 45 31 20 80 10
e-mail: nkr@dike.dk



E01. SPAIN: ENCUESTA NACIONAL DE SALUD

Contact persons:
Lourdes Biglino
tel: +34 91 596 44 10
fax: +34 91 596 43 16
Email: lbiglino@msc.es

Dr. Juan Luis Gutiérrez-Fisac
tel:  + 34 (91) 1 596 43 11
fax: + 34 (91) 1 596 43 16



E04. SPAIN: ENCUESTA DISCAPIDADES, DEFICIENCIAS Y ESTADO DE SALUD

Contact persons:
Mrs. Elena Chasco Soto (TF member)
Subdireccíon General de Estadísticas Sociales
Jefe de Servicio de Morbilidad Hospitalaria
tel:  + 34 9 1 583 94 70
fax: + 34 9 1 583 94 88
e-mail: echasco@ine.es

Mrs. T. Escudero
tel:  + 34 1 583 91 00
fax: + 34 1 583 94 88

Mr. Jorge Saralegui
Subdirector General de Estadísticas Sociales
tel:  + 34 1 583 93 71
fax: + 34 1 583 94 88



 EL01:  GREECE: POPULATION CENSUS

Contact Persons:
Mrs. Ageliki Maouni
National Statistical Service of Greece
tel:  + 30 1 32 27 681
fax: + 30 1 32 38 723

Mr. I. Nikolaidis
National Statistical Service of Greece

Dr. Aris Sissouras (TF member)
Institute of Social Policy
14-18 Mesogion Ave
115 27 Athens
tel:  + 30 1 748 91 42
fax: + 30 1 748 91 20



F01. FRANCE: ENQUETE SUR LA SANTE ET LES SOINS MEDICAUX

Contact person:
Mr. Pierre Mormiche
tel:  + 33 1 41 17 55 03
fax: + 33 1 41 17 62 79
email: pierre.mormiche@insee.fr



F02. FRANCE: ENQUETE HANDICAPS, INCAPACITES, DEPENDANCE

Contact person:
Mr. Pierre Mormiche
tel:  + 33 1 41 17 55 03
fax: + 33 1 41 17 62 79
email: pierre.mormiche@insee.fr



F03. FRANCE: ENQUETE SUR LA SANTE ET LA PROTECTION SOCIALE MISE A JOUR

Contact person:
Docteur Philippe Le Fur
Directeur de recherche
CREDES
tel:  01 53 93 43 40
fax: 01 53 93 43 50
email: Lefur@credes.fr



F06. FRANCE: BAROMETRE SANTE GRAND PUBLIC

Contact person:
Pierre Arwidson
tel:  +33 1 41 33 33 78
fax: +33 1 41 33 33 86
Email: Pierre.Arwidson@cfes.sante.fr



F07. FRANCE: ENQUETE PERMANENTE SUR LES CONDITIONS DE VIE DE MENAGES

Contact person:
Sylvie Dumartin
tel: +33 1 41 175506
fax: +33 1 41 176317
e-mail: sylvie.dumartin@insee.fr



F08. FRANCE: ENQUETE CONDITIONS DE VIE ET ASPIRATIONS DE FRANCAIS

Contact person:
Mr. Georges Hatchuel
dir. général adjoint
email: hatchuel@credoc.asso.fr

Mr Regis  Bigot
tel: +33 1 40 77 8555
e-mail: bigot@credoc.asso.fr



FIN01. FINLAND: AIKUISVÄESTÖN TERVEYSKÄYTTÄYMISTUTKIMUS

Contact person:
Prof. Arpo Aromaa (TF member)
tel:  + 358 9 4744 8770
fax: + 358 9 4744 8760
e-mail: Arpo.Aromaa@ktl.fi



FIN02. FINLAND: FINRISK 97

Contact person:
Prof. Arpo Aromaa (TF member)
tel:  + 358 9 4744 8770
fax: + 358 9 4744 8760
e-mail: Arpo.Aromaa@ktl.fi



FIN03. FINLAND: TERVEYS 2000

Contact person:
Prof. Arpo Aromaa (TF member)
tel:  + 358 9 4744 8770
fax: + 358 9 4744 8760
e-mail: Arpo.Aromaa@ktl.fi



FIN04. FINLAND: ELINOLOTUTKIMUS

Contact persons:
Mr. Veijo Notkola
tel:  +358 9 1734 2517
fax: +358 9 1734 3562
email: veijo.notkola@stat.fi

Mr. Aarno Laihonen
Director Social Statistics
tel:  + 358 9 1734 1
fax: + 358 9 1734 2750

Mr. Ari Tyrkkö
tel:  + 358 9 1734 3216
fax: + 358 9 1734 3562



FIN05. FINLAND: TERVEYDENHUOLLON VÄESTÖTUTKIMUS

Contact person:
Dr. Timo Klaukka
tel:  ?
fax: + 358 9 434 17 00
email: timo.klaukka@kela.fi



I01. ITALY: CONDIZIONI DI SALUTE E RICORSO AI SERVIZI SANITARI

Contact person:
Mrs. Vittoria Buratta (TF member)
tel:  + 39 6 85 41 059
fax: + 39 6 85 35 4401
email: buratta@istat.it



I02. ITALY: ASPETTI DELLA VITA QUOTIDIANA

Contact person:
Mrs. Vittoria Buratta (TF member)
tel:  + 39 6 85 41 059
fax: + 39 6 85 35 4401

Mrs. Roberta Vivio
tel:  + 39 6 54 90 0389
fax: + 39 6 54 30 660



 INT02. INTERNATIONAL: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY HOUSEHOLD PANEL



INT03. INTERNATIONAL: EUROBAROMETER



IRL01. IRELAND: SURVEY OF LIFESTYLE, ATTITUDES AND NUTRITION (SLÁN)

Contact person:
Ms. Sharon Friel
Dept. Health Promotion
tel: +353 9 152 44 11 / +353 9 152 3186
fax: +353 9 152 57 00
email: sharon.friel@nuigalway.ie



IRL02. IRELAND: LIVING IN IRELAND SURVEY

Contact person:
Dr. Brian Nolan
tel:  +353 1 667 15 25
fax: +353 1 668 62 31
e-mail: bnolan@esri.ie



IS01. ICELAND: ÞJOÐMALAKÖNNUN

Contact persons:
Jónsson, Friðrik H.
The Social Science Research Institute, University of Iceland
tel:  +354 525 4545
fax: +354 525 4179
email: fhj@hi.is

Mrs. Sigríður Vilhjálmsdóttir
Statistics Iceland
Health and Gender Statistics
Skuggasund 3
IS-150 Reykjavík
tel:  + 354 560 98 16
fax: + 354 562 88 65
e-mail: sigridur.vilhjalmsdottir@hag.stjr.is



IS02. ICELAND: HEILBRIGDI OG LIFSKJOR ISLENDINGA

Contact person:
Prof. Runar Vilhjalmsson.
Tel: +354 525 4960
Fax: +354 525 4963
E-mail: runarv@hi.is



L01. LUXEMBOURG: PANEL SOCIO-ECONOMIQUE LIEWEN ZU LETZEBUERG

Contact person:
Mr. Frederic Berger
Tel: + 352 5858 55510
Email: fred@hermes.ceps.lu



N01. NORWAY: LEVEKÅRSUNDERSØKELSEN OM HELSE, OMSORG OG SOSIAL KONTAKT

Contact persons:
Ms. Jorun Ramm (TF member)
tel:  +47 00 022 00 4492
fax:  +47 00 022 00 4404
email: jrm@ssb.no

Mr. Leif Korbøl, Head of the Division
tel:  + 47 22 86 46 48 (direct)
tel:  + 47 22 86 45 00 (general)
fax: + 47 22 86 49 88
e-mail: lko@ssb.no



NL01. THE NETHERLANDS: GEZONDHEIDSENQUETE

Contact person:
Jaap van den Berg
Statistics Netherlands
Section KPE
Tel:  +31 45 570 7203
Fax: +31 45 570 6274
E-mail: JBRG@cbs.nl



P01. PORTUGAL: INQUERITO NACIONAL DA SAUDE

Contact persons:
Maria de Jesus Graça
tel: +351 1 751 05 36
fax: +351 1 757 36 71
email: onsa@insarj.pt

Carlos Matias Dias
tel: + 351 1 7510535
fax: + 351 1 7573671
email: ceb.onsa@insarj.pt



P02. PORTUGAL: INQUERITO NACIONAL A DEFICIENCA

Contact person:
Mr. Humberto Moreira
tel:  +351 1 847 00 50
fax: +351 1 849 11 09
email INE: ine@ine.pt



S01. SWEDEN: UNDERSÖKNINGEN AV LEVNADSFÖRHÅLLANDEN

Contact persons:
Mrs. Ingrid Sjöberg
tel:  +46 8 783 50 33
fax: +46 8 783 40 05
e-mail: ingrid.sjoberg@scb.se

Mr. Uno Davidsson (TF member)
tel:  +46 8 783 49 74
fax: +46 8 783 40 05
e-mail: u.davidsson@scb.se



UK01. UNITED KINGDOM: GENERAL HOUSEHOLD SURVEY

Contact persons:
Laura Rainford
e-mail: laura.rainford@ons.gov.uk

Mrs. Karen Dunnell
tel:  +44 171 533 52 65
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: karen.dunnell@ons.gov.uk

Ann Bridgwood
tel:  +44 171 533 53 84
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: ann.bridgwood@ons.gov.uk



UK02. UNITED KINGDOM: HEALTH EDUCATION MONITORING SURVEY

Contact persons:
Laura Rainford
e-mail: laura.rainford@ons.gov.uk

Mrs. Karen Dunnell
tel:  +44 171 533 52 65
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: karen.dunnell@ons.gov.uk

Ann Bridgwood
tel:  +44 171 533 53 84
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: ann.bridgwood@ons.gov.uk



UK03. UNITED KINGDOM: HEALTH AND LIFESTYLE SURVEY

Contact person:
Dr. Brian D. Cox
tel:  +44 223 33 03 24 / 25 / 26 / 33
fax: +44 223 33 03 30
email: bdclo@cus.cam.ac.uk



UK04. UNITED KINGDOM: DISABILITY SURVEY

Contact persons:
Howard Meltzer
tel: +44 171 533 5391
fax: +44 171 533 5300
e-mail: howard.meltzer@ons.gov.uk

Mrs. Karen Dunnell
tel:  +44 171 533 52 65
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: karen.dunnell@ons.gov.uk

Ann Bridgwood
tel:  +44 171 533 53 84
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: ann.bridgwood@ons.gov.uk



UK05. UNITED KINGDOM: SURVEY OF PSYCHIATRIC MORBIDITY

Contact persons:
Howard Meltzer
tel: +44 171 533 5391
fax: +44 171 533 5300
e-mail: howard.meltzer@ons.gov.uk

Mrs. Karen Dunnell
tel:  +44 171 533 52 65
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: karen.dunnell@ons.gov.uk

Ann Bridgwood
tel:  +44 171 533 53 84
fax: +44 171 533 51 03
e-mail: ann.bridgwood@ons.gov.uk



UK09. UNITED KINGDOM: HEALTH SURVEY FOR ENGLAND

Contact persons:
Mr. Bob Erens
tel:  +44 207 250 18 66
fax: +44 207 250 15 24
email: b.erens@natcen.ac.uk

Ms. Gillian Prior
tel:  +44 207 250 18 66
fax: +44 207 250 15 24
email: g.prior@natcen.ac.uk

Richard Boreham
email:r.boreham@natcen.ac.uk

Dr. Paola Primatesta
tel:  +44 171 391 12 69
fax: +44 171 813 02 80
email: paolap@public-health.ucl.ac.uk



UK10. United Kingdom: The Scottish Health Survey

Contact persons:
Mr. Bob Erens
tel:  +44 207 250 18 66
fax: +44 207 250 15 24
email: b.erens@natcen.ac.uk

Andrew Shaw
tel:  +44 207 250 18 66
fax: +44 207 250 15 24
email: a.shaw@natcen.ac.uk

Dr. Paola Primatesta
tel:  +44 171 387 70 50
fax: +44 171 813 02 80
email:paolap@public-health.ucl.ac.uk

mailto:paolap@public-health.ucl.ac.uk


This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the
contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily
represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European
Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made
thereof.
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